
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

P I C  

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

5 

D N F  

D N F  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

60 
35 

106 
48 
15 
10 

105 
51 
69 
22 
59 
66 

155 
12 
90 
25 
26 
73 

100 

Name 

Thomas Schluter 
David Patton 
Mike Briggs 
Louis Gladfelter 
Gary Reed 
Scott Barrett 
Terrance Swonke 
Wayne Miles 
Scott Swope 
Bryant Barnes 
Tom Giertz 
Mark Hoffman 

Rodger Soucy 
Berkeley Merrill 
Gary Perser 
Steve Coleman 
Mike Coleman 
Chris Duroy 
Randy Riney 

Class 

EP 

CS 

FP 

CS 

FP 

NC 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

EP 

EP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

4 
2 

Diff 

0.401 
1.266 
1.886 
7.160 

17.382 
26.516 
54.656 

1:21.812 
1:28.354 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

16:19.387 
16:19.788 
16:20.653 
16:21.273 
16:26.547 
16:36.769 
16:45.903 
17:14.043 
17:41.199 
17:47.741 

7:15.940 
3:38.187 

Best Tm 

1:35.985 
1:35.797 
1:36.030 
1:36.005 
1:37.432 
1:33.327 
1:36.257 
1:41.046 
1:44.628 
1:44.279 
1:45.959 
1:47.453 

Year 

1973 
1962 
1972 
1960 
1967 
1969 
1972 
1961 
1970 
1967 
1974 
1966 

1967 
1972 
1966 
1972 
1972 
1970 
1972 

Color 

Orange 
W h it e / B la c k  R o o f  
Black 
Red 
Yellow 
Yellow 
Orange 
Healey Blue 
Black/Blue 
Blue 
Silver/Black 
Red 

Blu 
Silver 
Blue / White 
Black Tulip 
Black Tulip 
Blue 
Blk/Grn  # 100  

Make 

Porsche 
Morris 
Mg 
Austin 
Mg 
Mg 
Mg 
Au st in  H ea ley  
Austin 
Au st in  H ea ley  
Porsche 
Porsche 

Austin 
Porsche 
Mg 
Mg 
Mg 
Mg 
Mg #100 

M o d e l/ E n g in e  

914-4 
Mini 
Midget 
Mini 
Midget 
Midget 
Midget 
Sprite 
America 
Sprite 
914-4 
912 

M in i C o o p e r  S  
914-4 
B 
Midget 
Midget 
Midget 
Midget 

Hometown 

San Antonio 
Edmond 
Pinehurst 
Little Rock 
Parker 
Montgomery 
The W oodlands 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Kingsland 
Sealy 
Omaha 

Springtown 
Fort Worth 
New Braunfels 
Azle 
Bishop 
Magnolia 
Montgomery 

Nat/State 

Texas 
Oklahoma 
Texas 
Arkansas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Missouri 
Missouri 
Texas 
Texas 
Nebraska 

Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
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Chief Steward - Jack Marr 
Race Chair - Art Summerville 
Operating Steward - Doug Mains 
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Merl Hansen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

55th FV Birthday Party 
Group 2 
G2 Race 2 
Race (15:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:29:22 

Hallett Raceway CCW 1.800 miles 
4/14/2018 13:15 


